174.21 Violations — penalty.

Any person convicted of a violation of section 174.20 shall be guilty of a fraudulent practice. [C97, \$1666; C24, 27, 31, 35, 39, \$2913; C46, 50, 54, 58, 62, 66, 71, 73, 75, 77, 79, 81, \$174.21] Fraudulent practices, see \$714.8 - 714.14